HB1037/130017/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1037

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "delivered" insert a comma; in the same line, strike "or"; in the same line, after "advertised" insert ", or posted"; in line 13, after "delivered" insert a comma; in the same line, strike "or"; and in line 14, after "advertised" insert ", or posted".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 29, strike "OR"; and in line 31, after "LOCATED" insert "; OR

<u>C.</u> <u>IF THE CONDOMINIUM HAS A WEBSITE, POSTED ON</u> <u>THE HOMEPAGE OF THE WEBSITE</u>".

On page 5, in line 1, strike "OR"; and in line 3, strike "AND" and substitute "OR"

<u>C. If the homeowners association has a</u> Website, posted on the homepage of the Website; and".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 in line 23 and on page 4 in line 26, in each instance, strike "**15**" and substitute "**10**".